
Selected Criteria - Year:  2023 State:  SD Codelist Basis:  Licensed Round by Thousands:  No
Business Type:  Property &
Casualty

Include Zero
Companies:  No

Line of Business:  Private passenger auto no-fault (personal
injury protection)

Group
Code Cocode Company Name Domicile

Direct
Premiums

Written
Market
Share

Cumulative
Market
Share

Direct
Premiums

Earned

Direct
Losses
Incurred

Pure
Direct
Loss
Ratio

  27766 Missouri Valley Mut Ins
Co SD 799,637 33.3237% 33.3237% 771,379 220,196 28.5458%

3500 44270 American West Ins Co ND 542,309 22.5999% 55.9236% 535,489 210,348 39.2815%

155 38628 Progressive Northern Ins
Co WI 379,403 15.8111% 71.7347% 371,039 294,907 79.4814%

155 16322 Progressive Direct Ins Co OH 242,828 10.1195% 81.8542% 236,550 330,583 139.7518%
  34606 Center Mut Ins Co ND 234,138 9.7574% 91.6115% 218,673 63,845 29.1966%

31 35882 Geico Gen Ins Co NE 78,780 3.283% 94.8946% 78,804 44,617 56.6177%
31 22055 Geico Ind Co NE 52,548 2.1899% 97.0844% 53,530 22,183 41.4403%

3991 12528 Wadena Ins Co IA 28,698 1.1959% 98.2804% 28,929 -150 -0.5185%

31 22063 Government Employees
Ins Co NE 22,056 0.9192% 99.1995% 22,336 -3,083 -13.8028%

300 22683 Teachers Ins Co IL 5,266 0.2195% 99.419% 5,237 -676 -12.9082%
785 37915 Essentia Ins Co MO 4,346 0.1811% 99.6001% 4,056 636 15.6805%
300 22578 Horace Mann Ins Co IL 2,591 0.108% 99.7081% 2,696 -1,678 -62.2404%
626 20303 Great Northern Ins Co IN 1,504 0.0627% 99.7708% 1,402 130 9.2725%
4761 17043 Everett Cash Mut Ins Co PA 1,182 0.0493% 99.82% 1,024 -755 -73.7305%
626 20281 Federal Ins Co IN 990 0.0413% 99.8613% 869 112 12.8884%
69 19658 Bristol W Ins Co OH 736 0.0307% 99.8919% 713 0 0%
31 41491 Geico Cas Co NE 702 0.0293% 99.9212% 708 -55 -7.7684%

215 40703 Unitrin Safeguard Ins Co WI 673 0.028% 99.9492% 1,683 3,697 219.6673%

3098 12873 Privilege Underwriters
Recp Exch FL 355 0.0148% 99.964% 334 -4 -1.1976%

300 22756 Horace Mann Prop &
Cas Ins Co IL 301 0.0125% 99.9766% 310 36 11.6129%

1248 24961 Everspan Ins Co AZ 260 0.0108% 99.9874% 238 109 45.7983%
775 13714 Pharmacists Mut Ins Co IA 125 0.0052% 99.9926% 331 10 3.0211%

19 10111 American Bankers Ins Co
Of FL FL 109 0.0045% 99.9972% 97 34 35.0515%

69 11185 Foremost Ins Co Grand
Rapids MI MI 68 0.0028% 100% 75 -93 -124%

176 25178 State Farm Mut Auto Ins
Co IL 0 0% 100% 0 115,483 0%

408 28401 American Natl Prop &
Cas Co MO 0 0% 100% 0 5,069 0%

214 19194 Farmers Alliance Mut Ins
Co KS 0 0% 100% 0 -5,292 0%

309 24465 Western Natl Assur Co MN 0 0% 100% 64 0 0%

176 25143 State Farm Fire & Cas
Co IL 0 0% 100% 0 26,028 0%

200 18600 USAA Gen Ind Co TX 0 0% 100% 0 1 0%
796 39217 QBE Ins Corp PA 0 0% 100% 0 1 0%

140 37877 Nationwide Prop & Cas
Ins Co OH 0 0% 100% 0 -303 0%

169 21164 Dairyland Ins Co WI 0 0% 100% 0 4 0%
8 42447 National Gen Assur Co MO 0 0% 100% 0 17,400 0%
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140 23787 Nationwide Mut Ins Co OH 0 0% 100% 0 -113 0%

  13889 Farmers Mut Ins Co Of
NE NE 0 0% 100% 0 31,802 0%

169 13137 Viking Ins Co Of WI WI 0 0% 100% 0 6 0%
280 18988 Auto Owners Ins Co MI 0 0% 100% 0 18,889 0%

473 29068 American Family
Connect Prop & Cas I WI 0 0% 100% 0 -142 0%

98 36684 Riverport Ins Co IA 0 0% 100% 0 -12 0%

200 21253 Garrison Prop & Cas Ins
Co TX 0 0% 100% 0 1,710 0%

796 24414 General Cas Co Of WI WI 0 0% 100% 0 -1,676 0%
111 24740 Safeco Ins Co Of Amer NH 0 0% 100% 0 11,395 0%

200 25941 United Serv Automobile
Assn TX 0 0% 100% 0 7,437 0%

    44 Companies in
Report   2,399,605 100% 100% 2,336,566 1,412,636 60.4578%
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